e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0973 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022
- KNB Solutions, LLC - Technology Services
Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/8/2022 In control: Board of Education

On agenda: 5/25/2022 Final action: 5/25/2022

Enactment date: 5/25/2022 Enactment #: 22-0784

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and

between the District and KNB Solutions LLC, Long Beach, CA, for the latter to support District
strategic technology planning efforts by co-coordinating District working groups and contributing to
plan documentation and presentations, in the additional amount of $25,000.00, increasing the not to
exceed amount of the Agreement from $130,000.00 to $155,000.00, for the period of July 1, 2021
through June 30, 2022, via the Technology Services Department. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0973 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022 - KNB Solutions, LLC - Technology
Services Department

Contact: Susan.Beltz@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/25/2022 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass
5/11/2022 1 Board of Education Postponed to a Date Certain Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the
District and KNB Solutions LLC, Long Beach, CA, for the latter to support District strategic technology
planning efforts by co-coordinating District working groups and contributing to plan documentation and
presentations, in the additional amount of $25,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement
from $130,000.00 to $155,000.00, for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, via the Technology
Services Department. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

